PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	I V	/1	•	1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA											
Name Execution Date											
Terrance Riedel				05/02/2005							
Brendan T. McSheffrey 05/02/2005											
RECEIVING PARTY DATA											
Name: Mija Industries, Inc.											
Street Address:	s: 11 Commerce Road										
City:	Rockland										
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS										
Postal Code:	02370										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1											
Property Type			Number								
Application Number: 13196			371								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA											
Fax Number: (781)644-6137				\$40.00 \$							
Phone: 7814539993				175							
Email:	Email: patents@strategic-patents.com										
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	e sent to the c	e-mail a	nddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent							
	Correspondent Name: Strategic Patents P.C.										
Address Line 1: P.O.Box 92062											
Address Line 4: Needham, MASSACHUSETTS 02492											
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		ENGA-0012-P03								
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Robert A. Mazzarese								
Total Attachments: 3 source=ENGA-0012-P01_062705_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ENGA-0012-P01_062705_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=ENGA-0012-P01_062705_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif											
501713386 REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0179											

TED DOYLE

Attorney Docket No: 04373-048001

ASSIGNMENT

OF TELEANCE

For valuable consideration, we, Ted Riedel, of Hingham, MA; and Brendan T. McSheffrey, of Newton, MA; hereby assign to MIJA INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of husiness at: 11 Commerce Road, Rockland, MA 02370, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled REMOTE MONITORING, filed March 2, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/071, 132; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0180

Attorney Docket No: 04373-048001

DATE: 5.2-05

uch June A TODRIEDEL TERRANCE

STATE OF <u>MASSACHUSETS</u>)) SS. COUNTY OF <u>ACTOLK</u>)

-++

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Hofermella

Donna Gogliormelia Notary Public My Commission Expires August 13, 2010 Commonwealth o: Messachusetts

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0181

Allorney Docket No: 04373-048001

DATE: 5.2.05 SHEFF BRENDAN T. MC MASSACHUSETTS STATE OF bach) SS. COUNTY OF NORFOLK

On <u>MAY 2^{n0} , 2005</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u>, there personally appeared BRENDAN T. MCSHEFFREY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

omella

Donna Gogliormella Notary Public My Commission Expires August 13, 2010 Commonwealth c/ Massachusetts

21070045.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 11/04/2011